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State of Alaska
2024 PRIMARY ELECTION
Election Summary Report
August 20, 2024
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 387 of 403 (96.03%)
Voters Cast: 96,539 of 605,482 (15.94%)

U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 387 of 403 (96.03%)

Total
Times Cast 96,539 /605,482  15.94%
Candidate Party Total
Ambrose, David R. Il NON 133 0.14%
Begich, Nick REP 25,930 26.98%
Claesson, Samuel NON 74 0.08%
Dahlstrom, Nancy REP 19,234 20.01%
Dutchess, Lady Donna NON 168 0.17%
Grayson, Richard NOL 119 0.12%
Hafner, Eric DEM 373 0.39%
Heikes, Gerald L. "Jer" REP 371 0.39%
Howe, John Wayne AIP 539 0.56%
Mayers, Richard "Von" UND 142 0.15%
Peltola, Mary S. DEM 48,418 50.38%
Salisbury, Matthew H. REP 599 0.62%
Total Votes 96,100
Senate District B (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,876 /32,228 21.34%
Candidate Party Total
Kiehl, Jesse DEM 5,660 100.00%

Total Votes 5,660
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Senate District D (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,042 /34,269  17.63%
Candidate Party Total
Carpenter, Ben REP 2,445 41.23%
Cizek, Andy AIP 156 2.63%
Bjorkman, Jesse J. REP 2,605 43.93%
Wegener, Tina DEM 724 12.21%
Total Votes 5,930
Senate District F (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 5149 /30,663 16.79%
Candidate Party Total
Kaufman, James D. REP 2,298 45.83%
Borbridge, Harold REP 287 5.72%
Park, Janice L. DEM 2,429 48.44%
Total Votes 5,014
Senate District H (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,164 / 31,573 19.52%
Candidate Party Total
Claman, Matt DEM 3,644 59.64%
Vazquez, Liz REP 1,186 19.41%
McKay, Thomas "Tom" REP 1,280 20.95%
Total Votes 6,110
Senate District J (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2912 /27,890 10.44%
Candidate Party Total
Dunbar, Forrest DEM 1,982 71.50%
Smith, Cheronda L. UND 790 28.50%

Total Votes 2,772
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Senate District L (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,273 /32,946  19.04%
Candidate Party Total
Goecker, Jared D. REP 2,052 33.14%
Hammermeister, Lee E. DEM 881 14.23%
McCarty, Ken REP 699 11.29%
Merrick, Kelly R. REP 2,095 33.83%
Jackson, Sharon D. REP 465 7.51%
Total Votes 6,192
Senate District N (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,326 /32,882 13.16%
Candidate Party Total
Wilson, David S. REP 1,604 41.21%
Wright, Stephen REP 1,009 25.92%
Yundt, Robert REP 1,279 32.86%
Total Votes 3,892
Senate District P (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,260 /26,050 12.51%
Candidate Party Total
Kawasaki, Scott DEM 1,583 48.92%
Hajdukovich, Leslie W. REP 1,653 51.08%
Total Votes 3,236
Senate District R (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,218 /32,025  22.54%
Candidate Party Total
Cronk, Mike REP 3,041 43.39%
Fletcher, Savannah UND 2,996 42.75%
Squyres, James A. REP 524 7.48%
Williams, Robert "Bert" AIP 448 6.39%

Total Votes 7,009
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Senate District T (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 40 of 48 (83.33%)

Total
Times Cast 2,374 /19,684  12.06%
Candidate Party Total
Olson, Donald C. "Donny" DEM 1,901 100.00%
Total Votes 1,901
House District 1 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,527 / 15,263 16.56%
Candidate Party Total
EchoHawk, Grant NON 669 26.69%
Bynum, Jeremy T. REP 1,253 49.98%
Moran, Agnes C. NON 585 23.33%
Total Votes 2,507
House District 2 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,194 /16,015 13.70%
Candidate Party Total
Himschoot, Rebecca NON 1,762 100.00%
Total Votes 1,762
House District 3 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,621/16,947 21.37%
Candidate Party Total
Story, Andrea "Andi" DEM 2,773 100.00%
Total Votes 2,773
House District 4 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,255/15,281 21.30%
Candidate Party Total
Hannan, Sara DEM 2,698 100.00%

Total Votes 2,698

8/21/2024 12:44:24 AM



Page: 5 of 13

House District 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,728 / 14,117
Candidate Party Total
Stutes, Louise B. REP 1,324
Radner, Leighton LIB 328
Total Votes 1,652
House District 6 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,296 /18,310
Candidate Party Total
Vance, Sarah L. REP 1,829
Greear, Alana L. NON 718
Slaughter, Dawson R. REP 245
Johnson, Brent NON 1,471
Total Votes 4,263
House District 7 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,541/ 16,894
Candidate Party Total
Gillham, Ronald D. "Ron" REP 960
Ruffridge, Justin M. REP 1,450
Total Votes 2,410
House District 8 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,501 /17,375
Candidate Party Total
Elam, Bill REP 1,474
Hillyer, John REP 1,521

Total Votes 2,995

12.24%

80.15%
19.85%

23.46%

42.90%
16.84%

5.75%
34.51%

15.04%

39.83%
60.17%

20.15%

49.22%
50.78%
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House District 9 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,176 /16,361
Candidate Party Total
Ellis, Lee E. REP 771
Holland, Ky NON 1,609
Bauer, Lucy REP 866
Pennington, Brandy REP 744
Total Votes 3,990
House District 10 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,449 / 15,329
Candidate Party Total
Kopp, Charles M. "Chuck” REP 1,327
Johnson, Craig W. REP 856
Total Votes 2,183
House District 11 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,988 / 15,350
Candidate Party Total
Coulombe, Julie REP 1,549
Featherly, Walter T. NON 1,376
Total Votes 2,925
House District 12 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,161 /15,313
Candidate Party Total
Lurtsema, Joseph M. "Joe" REP 750
Schrage, Calvin R. NON 1,390

Total Votes 2,140

25.52%

19.32%
40.33%
21.70%
18.65%

15.98%

60.79%
39.21%

19.47%

52.96%
47.04%

14.11%

35.05%
64.95%
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House District 13 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Gottshall, Heather
Josephson, Andrew L. "Andy"

Total Votes

House District 14 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Kamdem, Harry Winner
Galvin, Alyse S.

Total Votes

House District 15 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Costello, Mia
Darden, Dustin T.
Wells, Denny
Total Votes

House District 16 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Hall, Carolyn
Moe, Nick
Total Votes

Party
REP

DEM

Party
DEM
NON

Party
REP

DEM
DEM

Party
DEM
NON

Total
1,829 / 15,476

Total
777

990

1,767

Total
2,137 / 14,799

Total
315
1,622
1,937

Total
2,808 / 15,638

Total
1,423
120
1,225
2,768

Total
3,356 / 15,935

Total
2,023
1,214
3,237

11.82%

43.97%

56.03%

14.44%

16.26%
83.74%

17.96%

51.41%
4.34%
44.26%

21.06%

62.50%
37.50%
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House District 17 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,407 /15,228  15.81%
Candidate Party Total
Fields, William Z. "Zack" DEM 1,859 100.00%
Total Votes 1,859
House District 18 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 603 /12,183 4.95%
Candidate Party Total
Groh, Cliff DEM 379 64.24%
Nelson, David REP 211 35.76%
Total Votes 590
House District 19 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,134 / 13,490 8.41%
Candidate Party Total
Anderson, Kaylee M. REP 284 25.43%
Mina, Genevieve G. DEM 775 69.38%
Wyatt, Russell O. UND 58 5.19%
Total Votes 1,117
House District 20 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,778 / 14,400 12.35%
Candidate Party Total
Kohlhaas, Scott A. LIB 540 32.49%
Gray, Andrew T. DEM 1,122 67.51%

Total Votes 1,662
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House District 21 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,536 /15972  15.88%
Candidate Party Total
Sims, Aimée REP 1,067 43.22%
Mears, Donna C. DEM 1,402 56.78%
Total Votes 2,469
House District 22 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,126 / 14,612 7.71%
Candidate Party Total
Eischeid, Ted J. DEM 557 50.87%
Wright, Stanley A. REP 538 49.13%
Total Votes 1,095
House District 23 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,166 / 16,846  18.79%
Candidate Party Total
Allard, Jamie REP 1,837 59.20%
Arlington, Jim DEM 1,266 40.80%
Total Votes 3,103
House District 24 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,107 /16,100  19.30%
Candidate Party Total
Saddler, Dan REP 2,531 100.00%

Total Votes 2,531
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House District 25 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,842 /16,825 16.89%
Candidate Party Total
Johnson, DeLena M. REP 2,049 100.00%
Total Votes 2,049
House District 26 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,067 /16,338  12.65%
Candidate Party Total
Tilton, Cathy REP 1,586 100.00%
Total Votes 1,586
House District 27 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,036 /16,602 12.26%
Candidate Party Total
Eastman, David REP 1,148 61.75%
Underwood, Jubilee L. REP 711 38.25%
Total Votes 1,859
House District 28 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,290/16,280 14.07%
Candidate Party Total
Sumner, Jesse M. REP 674 32.67%
Menard, Steve REP 564 27.34%
Moore, Elexie REP 483 23.41%
Wright, Jessica REP 342 16.58%

Total Votes 2,063
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House District 29 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Rauscher, George REP
Total Votes

House District 30 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Holmes, Doyle E. REP
McCabe, Kevin J. REP
Total Votes

House District 31 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Dibert, Maxine L. DEM
LeBon, Bart REP
Total Votes

House District 32 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Damron, Gary K. DEM
Stapp, Will REP

Total Votes

Total

2,553/16,776  15.22%

Total
1,882 100.00%
1,882

Total

2,744 /17,362  15.80%

Total
1,106 45.40%
1,330 54.60%
2,436

Total

2,061/14,480 14.23%

Total
1,058 51.94%
979 48.06%

2,037

Total

1,199 /11,570 = 10.36%

Total
402 34.04%
779 65.96%

1,181
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House District 33 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,159 /16,492  13.09%
Candidate Party Total
Prax, Glenn "Mike" REP 1,666 100.00%
Total Votes 1,666
House District 34 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,263 /16,099 20.27%
Candidate Party Total
Cottle, Joy "Joy Beth" REP 1,379 46.17%
Tomaszewski, Frank REP 1,608 53.83%
Total Votes 2,987
House District 35 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,762 /15,791  23.82%
Candidate Party Total
Carrick, Ashley E. DEM 2,235 60.45%
McNeill, Ruben A. Jr. REP 1,462 39.55%
Total Votes 3,697
House District 36 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 40 of 40 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,456 /16,234  21.29%
Candidate Party Total
Fields, James LIB 223 6.59%
I|I<owa|sk|,“f3randon P. DEM 1163 34.36%

Putuuqti

Goode, Pamela REP 475 14.03%
Schwanke, Rebecca A. REP 656 19.38%
Snodgress, Cole REP 479 14.15%
Mock, Dana S. REP 389 11.49%

Total Votes 3,385
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House District 37 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 35 (94.29%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Deacon, Darren M.
Edgmon, Bryce
Total Votes

House District 38 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 24 (79.17%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Keppel, Willy

Sosa, Victoria B.
McCormick, CJ.

Jimmie, Nellie D. "Unangiq"

Total Votes

House District 39 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 26 of 28 (92.86%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Foster, Neal W.
Ivanoff, Tyler

Total Votes

Party
NON
UND

Party
VET

DEM
DEM
DEM

Party
DEM
AIP

Total
1,081/ 10,089

Total
329
681

1,010

Total
1,196 / 10,922

Total
244
82
345
494
1,165

Total
1,610/ 10,555

Total
993
568

1,561

House District 40 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 14 of 20 (70.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Chase, Saima "lkrik"
Baker, Thomas C. "lkaaq"
Burke, Robyn "Niayuq"
Total Votes

Party
DEM
UND
DEM

Total
764 /9,129

Total
251
190
278
719

10.71%

32.57%
67.43%

10.95%

20.94%

7.04%
29.61%
42.40%

15.25%

63.61%
36.39%

8.37%

3491%
26.43%
38.66%
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